## Billage of Mountain Iron

TRUSTEES J. F. MUENCH AUGUST TAKALA CHAS, MUCK

Mountain Iron, Minnesota

PRESIDENT, DR. S. P. MCDANIEL CLERK, ARVID KANGAS TREASURER, HJALMER LUNDGREN ATTORNEY, HELMI LUKKARILA

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS: numerous requests have been received by the Board from voters and taxpayers of the Village of Mountain Iron, and

WHEREAS: this Board has good cause to believe that the population has increased since the last census,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That this board request permission to have a census taken and that a director be appointed by the Secretary of State for such purpose under and pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 417, Laws 1921.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Village Clerk be required to send a certified copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State, requesting him to have a census taken as soon as possible.

RESOLUTION ADOPTED AT REGULAR MEETING HELD ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1933.

P. Wehanin Council

I, <u>Mond langas</u> tillage Clerk of the Village of Mountain Iron do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Mountain Iron at its regular meeting held on September 11, 1933.

Willage Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>20</u> day of September, 1933.

Nelmi fukkyrila Notary Public, St. Louis County, Minn.

6332

HELMI LUKKARILA Notary Public, St. Louis County, Minn. My commission expires July 21, 1940

